TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clean Earth Kentucky, LLC		106/30/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
olean Zarar Kemaaky, ZZe			COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Newdell Company	
Street Address:	13750 Hollister Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033431	LADISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)590-1319

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7135901312

Email: chulbert@newdellco.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Hulbert

Address Line 1: 13750 Hollister Road

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Hulbert
Signature:	/Chas.E. Hulbert/
Date:	02/03/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0493

900041394

source=ASSIGNMENT OF LADISH MARK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clean Earth Kentucky, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Kentucky, with its principal place of business at 200 Ladish Road, Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 ("Assignor"), wishes to sell and assign to The Newell Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, with its principal place of business at 6300 West by Northwest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77040 ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark CIRCLE L LOGO (hereinafter the "Mark") and depicted here in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark, together with the good will which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

In the event of any conflict between this Assignment and the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2005 between Assignor and Assignee, the terms of the said Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this _ 30 day of Juwe, 2005.

CLEAN EARTH KENTUCKY, LLC

Name:

itle MAUL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0495

Lexlibrary 265718v.1

RECORDED: 02/03/2006